

Inquest into the deaths arising from the Lindt Café siege

Orders made by the State Coroner on 27 May 2016 with respect to the transcript dated 12 May 2016 and in chambers on 27 March 2017, 31 March 2017 and 6 April 2017 with respect to further claims notified by the Commissioner of New South Wales Police on 10 March 2017

1. In accordance with the closed court, access restriction and non-publication orders made on the application of the Commissioner of the New South Wales Police Force, pursuant to s. 65(4) of the *Coroners Act 2009* (NSW), the following information contained in the transcript of proceedings dated 12 May 2016 not be supplied to any person, except for those persons listed in Schedule B to those orders:
 - a. the sixth and seventh words of line 12 on page 3819;
 - b. the last seven words of line 16 on page 3847;
 - c. the first six words of line 17 on page 3847; and
 - d. the last nine words of line 19 on page 3847.

2. In accordance with the closed court, access restriction and non-publication orders made on the application of the Commissioner of the New South Wales Police Force, pursuant to s. 74(1) of the *Coroners Act 2009* (NSW), there is to be no publication of the following information contained in the transcript of proceedings dated 12 May 2016:
 - a. the last eight words of line 26 on page 3830;
 - b. the first word of line 27 on page 3830;
 - c. the last three words of line 48 on page 3843;
 - d. the last two words of line three on page 3844;
 - e. the last 11 words of line four on page 3844;
 - f. the last 11 words of line 33 on page 3844;
 - g. the words comprising line 34 on page 3844;
 - h. the first eight words of line 35 on page 3844;
 - i. the last word of line 48 on page 3844; and

- j. the first five words of line 49 on page 3844.
3. In accordance with the orders made on 22 March 2016, the following pseudonyms be inserted into the transcript of proceedings dated 12 May 2016 to replace the names of Category 1 officers of the New South Wales Police Force:
- a. the penultimate word of line seven on page 3819 be replaced with the pseudonym 'TOU 1';
 - b. the last word of line seven on page 3819 be replaced with the pseudonym 'Sasha';
 - c. the third word of line 16 on page 3819 be replaced with the pseudonym 'TOU 1';
and
 - d. the tenth word of line 26 on page 3819 be replaced with the pseudonym 'RBDU 3'.



Michael Barnes
State Coroner